
2021 Bridgestone Tires AHRMA National Historic Cup Roadracing Series
Barber Motorsports Park, October 9-10, 2021

Saturday October 9, 2021 Barber Vintage Festival
Class Finish Name Vehicle Hometown State
RR 200 Grand Prix + 1 Rob Hall 1965 Honda CB160 Charlotte NC

2 Christopher Spargo 1968 Yamaha YCS1 Hopkins MN
3 Christopher Akaydin 1970 Honda SL175 Louisville KY
4 Joe Koury 1973 Honda CB175 Marble Falls TX
5 Jonathan Hollingsworth 1972 Harley-Davidson Aermacchi Sprint St. Augustine FL
6 Chris Marlowe 1965 Honda CB160 Ambler PA
7 Tim Terrell 1966 Honda CB160 Burlington NC
8 Mitchell Barnes 1968 Honda CB 160 Louisville KY
9 Bill Doran 1970 Yamaha CS3 Athens OH

10 Stuart Sanders 1972 Honda CL175 Nashville TN
11 Jack Kainz Honda CL175 Helenville WI
12 Charles Miller 1972 Honda CB175 Flint MI
13 F Danny Habermel 1970 Honda CL 175 Salem IN
14 Cindy McLean 1971 Honda CL175 Jacksonville Beach FL
15 Ross Tuffli 1971 Honda CB160 Lowell MI
16 Lex Robb 1968 Honda CL175 Pottstown PA
17 Hiroshi Murata 1970 Yamaha CS1 Santa Fe NM
18 Rod Skaggs 2015 Honda CB300 St. Petersburg FL
19 Tom SANDERS 1973 Honda CB175 WINTER SPRINGS FL
20 Tony Read 1968 BSA B25 Charlotte TN
21 Don Hollingsworth 1964 Harley-Davidson Sprint - Red St. Augustine FL
22 Greyson Rogers 1972 Yamaha CT1 Denver NC

RR 250 Grand Prix 1 Christopher Spargo 1968 Yamaha YCS1 Hopkins MN
2 David Roper 1967 Harley-Davidson CRTT Hicksville NY
3 Craig Light 1973 Bultaco Peachtree CIty GA
4 Robin Scudder 1968 Ducati MK3 Pikeville KY
5 Don Hollingsworth 1968 Harley-Davidson Sprint St. Augustine FL
6 Bill Doran 1970 Yamaha CS3 Athens OH
7 Robert Brangaccio 1971 Ducati Basking Ridge NJ
8 Ross Tuffli 1971 Honda CB160 Lowell MI
9 John Kern 1968 Ducati 250 Desmo Tryon NC

RR 2-Strk Classic 250 GP 1 Sakis Vasilopoulos Yamaha TZ 250 G West Palm Beach FL
RR 2-Strk Classic 350 GP 1 Michael Perry 1980 Yamaha TZ 350 Jupiter FL
RR 350 GP 1 Jerry Duke 1967 Ducati 350 Scrambler Florence AL

2 Alex McLean 1967 Harley-Davidson Aermacchi DrixtonJacksonville Beach FL
3 David Roper 1970 Harley-Davidson ERTT Hicksville NY
4 Tim Joyce 1967 Triumph 350 Laurel Hill FL
5 Craig Light 1973 Bultaco Peachtree CIty GA
6 Don Hollingsworth 1973 Harley-Davidson Sprint St. Augustine FL
7 John Tunstall 1968 Ducati 350 St. Petersburg FL
8 Robin Scudder 1968 Ducati MK3 Pikeville KY
9 Ken Knoop 1968 Ducati Pinellas Park FL

10 Jim Jowers Seeley 7R East Hampron NY
11 James Korn 1967 Kawasaki A1 New Port Richey FL
12 Doug Bowie 1968 Ducati Mach 1 Lilburn GA

RR 500 Premier Vint. Cup 1 Tim Joyce 1961 Norton Maurice candy special Laurel Hill FL
2 Andrew Mauk 1969 Honda CB450 Milwaukee WI
3 Wes Orloff 1967 Honda 450 Mukwonago WI
4 Tony Read 1968 BSA 500 Works Replica Charlotte TN
5 Jerry Duke 1967 Ducati 350 Scrambler Florence AL
6 Alex McLean 1962 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL
7 Brian Larrabure 1968 Seeley G50 Calabasas CA
8 Gary Orr 1967 BMW R50 San Diego CA
9 David Rutherford 1971 BSA B50 Talking Rock GA

10 Andy Findling 1961 BSA Gold Star Kalamazoo MI
11 Patrick McGraw 1967 Triumph T100R Daytona Columbus NC

RR BEARS 1 Daniel May 1972 BMW R75/5 Wilmette IL
2 Stan Keyes 1972 Norton Commando 750 Jacksonville FL
3 Rolf Janssen 1972 BMW R75/5 Karlsruhe BW
4 Patrick Hanson 1970 BSA Lighting West Bend WI
5 John Snead 1972 Seeley Norton 750 Neptune Beach FL

RR BOT 1 900cc-Open 1 Nate Kern 2015 BMW R nineT Cumming GA
2 Gary Orr 2018 BMW R9T Racer San Diego CA
3 Brian Larrabure 2016 Pierobon X80 Calabasas CA
4 Paul Canale 2015 BMW R Nine T Daphne AL
5 Scott Billings 2006 Ducati Paul Smart Naples FL
6 Ervin Kollek 2008 Ducati Sport classic Cumming GA
7 Paul Vance 2002 Ducati Supersport 1000 Fort Myers FL
8 Carl Cohen 2006 Ducati Paul Smart Tamarac FL



9 Kevin Madigan 2019 BMW R9T Los Angeles CA
10 Robert Cole 2006 Bimota DB5 Blairsville GA
11 Shawn Veisz 2009 Ducati Air Cooled Longwood FL
12 James-Derek Mayo 2018 BMW R NineT Racer Lawai HI
13 Peter Kotsakis 2016 BMW R9T Menomonee Falls WI
14 Bob Robbins 1992 Ducati 750 SS Bethlehem PA
15 Randy Sullinger 2005 Ducati SS1000DS Columbia MO

RR BOT 2 0-900cc 1 Tony Prust 2010 Ducati Hypermotard 796 Harrison TN
2 Clint Austin 2017 Ducati Monster Cut Off LA
3 Bob Robbins 1992 Ducati 900ss Bethlehem PA
4 Craig Light 2005 Ducati Peachtree CIty GA
5 Carl Estell 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 Gainesville GA

RR CB160 (EXH) 1 Rob Hall 1965 Honda CB160 Charlotte NC
2 Christopher Akaydin 1970 Honda SL175 Louisville KY
3 Joe Koury 1973 Honda CB175 Marble Falls TX
4 Chris Marlowe 1965 Honda CB160 Ambler PA
5 Tim Terrell 1966 Honda CB160 Burlington NC
6 Mitchell Barnes 1968 Honda CB 160 Louisville KY
7 Stuart Sanders 1972 Honda CL175 Nashville TN
8 Charles Miller 1972 Honda CB175 Flint MI
9 F Danny Habermel 1970 Honda CL 175 Salem IN

10 Cindy McLean 1971 Honda CL175 Jacksonville Beach FL
11 Lex Robb 1968 Honda CL175 Pottstown PA
12 Ross Tuffli 1971 Honda CB160 Lowell MI
13 Tyson Fritts 1968 Honda CL175 Indianapolis IN
14 Rod Skaggs 1974 Yamaha Mx 100 St. Petersburg FL
15 Tom SANDERS 1973 Honda CB175 WINTER SPRINGS FL

RR Class C Footshift 1 Alex McLean 1937 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL
2 David Tompkins 1948 Vincent Comet Oakland Park FL
3 Scott Dell 1950 Vincent Comet Middletown NJ
4 Grant Spence 1950 AJS 350 El Paso TX
5 Beno Rodi 1951 Norton MANX Winder GA

RR Class C Handshift 1 Tim Joyce 1939 Indian Scout Laurel Hill FL
2 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL
3 Mike Baker 1937 Indian Scout Rutherfordton NC
4 Stephen Aretz 1949 Harley-Davidson 45 flat head largo FL
5 Joseph Miller 1942 Harley-Davidson WLA PALM COAST FL
6 Doc Batsleer 1934 Indian Sport Scout New Smyrna Be FL

RR Classic Sixties 1 Andy Findling 1961 BSA Gold Star Kalamazoo MI
2 John Snead 1961 Norton Manx Neptune Beach FL
3 Patrick McGraw 1967 Triumph T100R Daytona Columbus NC
4 David Tompkins 1948 Vincent Comet Oakland Park FL

RR Classic Sixties 650 1 John Rickard 1962 Norton 650SS Moore SC
2 Greg Tomlinson 1968 Triumph TR6C "Speedy Magoo" Dana Point CA
3 Jake Hall 1970 Triumph Bonneville Asheville NC
4 Stan Keyes 1965 Triton 659 Jacksonville FL
5 Bill Gould 1967 BSA Hornet Atlanta GA
6 David Spanjar 1968 Triumph Bonneville West Bend WI
7 Mike Baker 1969 Triumph Bonneville Rutherfordton NC

DNF David Kaufman 1964 Matchless G12 Atlanta GA
RR FL Extreme EXH 1 Peter Nicolosi 2018 Energica Ego Charleston SC
RR Formula 125 1 Joe Koury 1973 Honda CB175 Marble Falls TX

2 Bob Lewin 1973 Yamaha TA 125 Walland TN
3 W Koury 1973 Honda CB175 Spicewood TX
4 Randy Knoop 1972 Kawasaki F7 Oregon OH
5 Marc Purslow 1977 Honda MTR125 Columbus OH
6 Neil Pooler 1974 Can-Am 175 Wooster OH
7 Ken Knoop 1972 Kawasaki F 7 Pinellas Park FL
8 Greyson Rogers 1972 Yamaha CT1 Denver NC
9 Mark Morrison 1973 Kawasaki F7 Bloomington IL

10 Kevin Brown 1977 Honda Kansas City MO
11 Michael Perry 1968 Yamaha YCS1 Jupiter FL

RR Formula 250 1 Colton Roberts 1973 Yamaha RD250 Pawnee IL
2 Bob Demetrius Honda CB350 Northhampton MA
3 Marc Brown 1970 Honda CB350 VASHON WA
4 Steve Decamp 1975 Honda CB400 Deland FL
5 Kevin Dinsmoor 1967 Honda CMR Seeley CB350 Colchester Ct
6 Mark Hoedel 1977 Honda Watertown WI
7 Marc Purslow 1977 Honda MTR125 Columbus OH
8 Thomas Hillard 1970 Yamaha Td3 Rochester MI
9 Charles Young 1970 Honda CB350 Powder Springs GA

10 Mitchell Barnes 1973 Suzuki GT 250 Louisville KY
11 David Hurst 1973 Yamaha RD250 Rutledge TN
DQ Doug Bowie 1968 Ducati Mach 1 Lilburn GA

RR Formula 500 1 Mark Morrow 1976 Yamaha RD 400 Raleigh NC
2 Martin Morrison 1976 Honda CB550 Newark OH
3 Eric Lukehart 1976 Yamaha RD400 Lexington KY
4 Dan Sokolich 1973 Yamaha RD350 Washington MO
5 Arch E York 1971 Honda CB400F Liberty MO



6 Ray Hickman 1976 Yamaha RD400 Corryton TN
7 Joe Ackley Yamaha RD250 Rio Rancho NM
8 Michael Wilson 1973 Yamaha RD350 Maylene AL
9 Kevin Dinsmoor 1976 Honda CB550 Colchester Ct

10 Kayla Theisler 1972 Kawasaki S2 Ferndale MI
11 Mark Williams 1974 Kawasaki H-1 500 Gainesville GA

RR Formula 750 1 Tripp Nobles 1972 Harley-Davidson XR750TT Macon GA
2 Mark Morrow 1976 Yamaha RD 400 Raleigh NC
3 Kenny Cummings 1968 Norton Seeley Commando New York NY
4 Brad Phillips 1972 BMW R75 Roebuck SC
5 Martin Morrison 1976 Honda CB550 Newark OH
6 Dan Sokolich 1973 Yamaha RD350 Washington MO
7 Stan Keyes 1972 Norton Commando 750 Jacksonville FL
8 Michael Wilson 1973 Yamaha RD350 Maylene AL
9 Rolf Janssen 1972 BMW R75/5 Karlsruhe BW

RR Formula Lightning 1 Curtis Comer 2017 Zero SR Elora TN
RR Formula Thunder 1 Steve Metz 2012 Ducati Panigale 1199s SAN FRANCISCO CA

2 Patrick Lansu 2017 Ducati X80R Morrison CO
3 Brian Dobrowolski 2015 Triumph 675 Silt CO
4 Chris Haesemeyer Triumph 675 Merriam KS
5 Robb Weins 2013 Ducati 848 Broomfield CO
6 Jeff Graham 2016 Ducati Panigale R Copperopolis CA
7 Curtis Adams 1981 Honda CB 750F Whittier CA
8 Brett Folkerts 2016 Yamaha FZ-07 Nevada IA
9 David Shaffer 2016 Ducati Panigale 1299S Newark DE

10 Ervin Kollek 2013 Ducati 1199S Panigale Cumming GA
11 Paul Canale 2015 BMW R Nine T Daphne AL
12 Matthew Crabtree 2013 Triumph 675r Wichita KS
13 Christopher Akaydin 2003 Honda RC51 Louisville KY
14 Mathew Cannava 2015 Ducati Panigale R Soldotna AK
15 Arch E York 1990 Triumph 675 Liberty MO
16 Robert Oliva 1997 Ducati 748 McCook Lake SD
17 Jeff Nelson 2001 Honda RC51 Matthews NC
18 Mark White 2012 EBR 1190RS Indianapolis IN
19 Lee Trollope 2014 Ducati 899 Libertyville IL
20 Shawn Veisz 2004 Suzuki SV650 Longwood FL
21 Nathan Jessup 2006 Suzuki SV650 Minneapolis MN
22 Jim Rozenski 2013 Triumph Daytona 675R Kansas City MO
23 Jim Barker 2007 Triumph Daytona Steamboat Springs CO
24 Kevin Callaway 2020 Krämer EVO2R Detroit MI

RR Formula Vintage 1 Jesse Davis 1982 Yamaha XV920RJ Long Beach CA
2 David Crussell 1978 Kawasaki Z1R Pleasanton CA
3 Kevin Rammer 1982 Honda CB650SC Newnan GA
4 David Wallace 1984 Yamaha RZ350 Palm Beach Gardens FL
5 Martin Jarusek 1981 Kawasaki KZ1000 ABBEVILLE SC
6 Stephen Pettinger 1977 Honda CB750 Chicago IL
7 William Brint 1979 Honda CBX Mount Airy GA
8 Warren Wilson 1982 Kawasaki GPZ 750 Indianapolis IN
9 Matt Esterline 1977 Honda CB750 Portage MI

RR Motard 1 Steve Alexander 2017 Husqvarna FS 450 Mundelein IL
2 Andrew Berkley 2021 Husqvarna FS450 Lenexa KS
3 Ryan Rader 2021 KTM 450 SMR Leawood KS
4 Steve Karoutzos 2021 Husqvarna FS450 Overland Park KS
5 Marc Perrone Suzuki RMZ 450 Cumming GA
6 Paul Elledge 2018 Husqvarna Chicago IL
7 Brian Rammer 1990 Honda CR500 Sheboygan Falls WI

RR Next Gen Superbike 1 Scott Billings 1992 Ducati 888 Naples FL
2 Rodney Menke 1986 Suzuki GSXR-750 Westfield WI
3 Christopher Parrott 1992 Kawasaki Woodbridge VA
4 Gilbert Jennings 1991 Suzuki GSX-R 750 Prattville AL
5 Jim Barker 1985 Yamaha Fz750 Steamboat Springs CO
6 Michael Platt 1990 Kawasaki ZX7 Warrensburg MO
7 Brian Larrabure 1991 Ducati 888 Calabasas CA
8 Christian Jensen Ducati 888 Fords NJ

DQ Rick Patrolia Yamaha FZR 600 Pembroke MA
RR Next Gen Superbike 2 1 Gary Orr 1999 Suzuki GSXR 750 San Diego CA

2 Jm Padron 2003 Honda RC51 Miami FL
3 Christopher Akaydin 2003 Honda RC51 Louisville KY
4 Ben Baker 2003 Honda RC-51 RVT1000R Philadelphia PA
5 Jeff Nelson 2001 Honda RC51 Matthews NC
6 Scott Billings 1997 Ducati 916 Naples FL
7 Ervin Kollek 1997 Ducati 996 Cumming GA



8 Robert Oliva 1997 Ducati 748 McCook Lake SD
9 Marc Perrone Suzuki Tl1000R Cumming GA

10 Jay Letts 1994 Yamaha YZF 750 Atlanta GA
11 Steve Wilkening 2000 Honda RC51 Green Cove Springs FL
12 Jim Barker 1985 Yamaha Fz750 Steamboat Springs CO
13 Eric Burrell 1997 Ducati 996 Inman SC
14 Brian Larrabure 1997 Ducati 996 RS Calabasas CA
15 Philip A. Johnson 1994 Yamaha YZF750SP Birmingham AL

RR Next Gen Superbike Lt 1 Randy Sullinger 1990 Yamaha FZR400 Columbia MO
2 Harry Vanderlinden 1990 Honda Hawk GT Hickory NC
3 Jonathan Hollingsworth 1989 Yamaha FZR400 St. Augustine FL
4 Greg Glevicky 2001 AJS Cincinnati Ohio
5 David Wallace 1984 Yamaha RZ350 Palm Beach Gardens FL
6 Shawn Smith 1989 Kawasaki EX500 Concord MI
7 Cameron Crockett 1992 Honda Cbr400rr NC29 Long Beach CA
8 Robert Himmelmann 1986 Yamaha FZ600 New Glarus WI
9 Bill Howard 1989 Honda Hawk GT Newnan GA

10 Shawn Woolery 1993 Honda NSR 250 El Cajon CA
11 William Hegerty 1989 Yamaha FZR400 New Franklin OH
12 Jerry Nickell 1989 Honda VFR400R NC30 Aubrey TX
13 Scott Wilson 1988 Honda Hawk GT Decatur GA
14 Keith Powell 1984 Yamaha RZ350 Tallahassee FL
15 Eric Eads 1981 Honda CX 500 Kansas City MO
16 Jeremy Sharer 1984 Yamaha RZ350 Mount Juliet TN
17 Bob Berbeco 1993 Ducati 888 Indianapolis IN

RR Next Gen Superbike Mwt 1 Jonathan Hollingsworth 1989 Yamaha FZR400 St. Augustine FL
2 Rick Patrolia Yamaha FZR 600 Pembroke MA
3 Harry Vanderlinden 1990 Honda Hawk GT Hickory NC
4 Shawn Smith 1989 Kawasaki EX500 Concord MI
5 Bill Howard 1989 Honda Hawk GT Newnan GA
6 Cameron Crockett 1992 Honda Cbr400rr NC29 Long Beach CA
7 Shawn Woolery 1993 Honda NSR 250 El Cajon CA
8 Scott Wilson 1988 Honda Hawk GT Decatur GA
9 Jerry Nickell 1989 Honda VFR400R NC30 Aubrey TX

10 Shawn Gilmore Yamaha FZR600 Sioux City IA
11 Bob Berbeco 1993 Ducati 888 Indianapolis IN

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Hvy 1 Mitch Skaggs 1978 Yamaha SR500 Bluff City TN
2 Herb Haigh 1972 BMW R75/5 St Petersburg FL
3 William Dokianos Yamaha 1975 rd350 New Orleans LA
4 Mark Smithard 1978 Honda CB650 Covington LA
5 Shawn Gilmore 1974 Yamaha RD350 Sioux City IA

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Ltwt 1 Mitch Skaggs 1978 Yamaha SR500 Bluff City TN
2 Beasley Ayers 1970 Honda CB350 Douglasville GA
3 Winston Spencer 1975 Honda CB400F Tiverton RI
4 Corey Golla 1976 Kawasaki KZ400 Menomonee Falls WI
5 Craig Martin 1969 Honda CL 350 Headland AL
6 Bill Gould 1971 BSA B50 Atlanta GA
7 Clint Coulon 1974 Yamaha RD Westwego LA
8 Matthew Rice 1972 Honda CB 350 Charlotte NC
9 Tyson Fritts 1965 Honda CB77 Indianapolis IN

DQ Duane Kuhlow 1976 Honda CB400f Plymouth WI
RR Open Two-Stroke 1 Brian Surtees 2003 Yamaha TZ250 West Springfield VA

2 Ralph Staropoli 2002 Honda RS250R Bailey CO
3 Greg Glevicky 1992 Yamaha TZ250 4DP Cincinnati Ohio
4 David Crussell 1978 Yamaha TZ750 Pleasanton CA
5 Adrian Jasso 2017 Suter 500cc 2-Stroke New York NY
6 Jonathan Schendel 1995 Honda RS125 Hemet CA
7 Colton Roberts 1991 Yamaha TZ250 Pawnee IL
8 Christopher Spargo 1990 Yamaha TZ250 Hopkins MN
9 Frank Schoenbeck 1991 Yamaha TZ250B CARROLLTON GA

10 Paul Nelson 2001 Honda RS250 NXA Grafton OH
11 Stewart Aitken-Cade 2000 Honda RS Papillion NE
12 Stephen Gillen 1997 Honda RS 125 Avondale AZ
13 Jeremy Sharer 1984 Yamaha RZ350 Mount Juliet TN
14 Jeff Henise 2007 Yamaha TZ125 A San Francisco CA
15 Paul Stamper 1992 Yamaha TZ 250 4DP1 Spring TX
16 David Wallace 1984 Yamaha RZ350 Palm Beach Gardens FL
17 Lorraine Crussell 1989 Yamaha TZ250W Pleasanton CA
18 Craig Hirko 1996 Honda RS125 Newark Valley NY
19 Dave Frick 1999 Yamaha TZ250 Washington MO
20 Matthew Crabtree 1995 Honda RS125r Wichita KS
21 Kerri Kress 2002 Honda RS125r San Diego CA

RR Phillip Island Chal 1 Jeremy Maddrill 1979 Kawasaki Kz 650 Steger IL
2 Kyle Boisclair 1977 Kawasaki KZ650 Woodruff SC
3 Warren Wilson 1977 Rickman CR 1000 Indianapolis IN

RR Pre-1940 1 Alex McLean 1937 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL
2 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL
3 Joseph Miller 1942 Harley-Davidson WLA PALM COAST FL
4 Doc Batsleer 1935 Indian Bonneville Sport Scout New Smyrna Be FL



5 Beno Rodi 1938 Norton Winder GA
RR Sound of Singles 1 1 Christopher Mock 2015 KTM RC-390 Colorado Springs CO

1 Kevin Greimel 2014 KTM Duke 690 R Clermont FL
2 Tim Oconnor 2017 Kramer Wallingford CT
3 Charles Miller 2007 Yamaha YZ450F Flint MI
4 Paul Tuckley 2015 KTM Duke 690 Columbia MO
5 Mike Robinson Jr. 2017 Husqvarna Super MOto 701 Anniston AL
6 Christopher Mock 2015 KTM RC-390 Colorado Springs CO

RR Sound of Singles 2 1 Ralph Staropoli Honda FTR 250 Bailey CO
2 Adrian Jasso 2019 Honda NSF New York NY
3 Steve Alexander 2017 Husqvarna FS 450 Mundelein IL
4 Paul Elledge 2018 Husqvarna Chicago IL
5 Eric Watts 2015 KTM RC390 Murphy NC
6 Mark White 2015 KTM RC390 Indianapolis IN
7 Noel Korowin 2016 KTM 390 Crestwood KY
8 William Doyne 2018 KTM RC390 Lexington KY
9 Steve Karoutzos 2021 Husqvarna FS450 Overland Park KS

10 Matt Fisher 2015 KTM RC390 Huntsville AL
11 Christopher Mock 2015 KTM RC-390 Colorado Springs CO
12 Larry Watts 2015 KTM RC390 Blacklick OH
13 Leasha Overturf 2015 KTM RC390 Chicago IL
14 Charles Miller 2007 Yamaha YZ450F Flint MI
15 Andrew Crouter 1997 Honda RS125R Flint MI
16 Dave Frick 2018 Honda NSF250R Washington MO

RR Sound of Singles 3 1 Ralph Staropoli 2018 Honda NSF250R Bailey CO
2 Jonathan Schendel 1995 Honda RS125 Hemet CA
3 Adrian Jasso 2019 Honda NSF New York NY
4 Stewart Aitken-Cade 2000 Honda RS Papillion NE
5 Jacob Trosper Honda RS125 Kenosha WI
6 Stephen Gillen 1997 Honda RS 125 Avondale AZ
7 Jeff Henise 2007 Yamaha TZ125 A San Francisco CA
8 Andrew Crouter 1997 Honda RS125R Flint MI
9 Paul Vance 2018 KTM RC390 Fort Myers FL

10 Paul Nelson 2000 Honda RS125 NX4 Grafton OH
11 Craig Hirko 1996 Honda RS125 Newark Valley NY
12 Mark White 2015 KTM RC390 Indianapolis IN
13 Eric Watts 2015 KTM RC390 Murphy NC
14 Turner Koletich 1984 Yamaha RZ350 Villa Rica GA
15 Noel Korowin 2016 KTM 390 Crestwood KY
16 Eric Lukehart 1995 Honda RS125R Lexington KY
17 Chloe Peterson 2015 KTM RC390 Steger IL
18 F Danny Habermel 2016 KTM RC 390 Cup Salem IN
19 Matt Fisher 2015 KTM RC390 Huntsville AL
20 Bob Berbeco 2018 Honda NSF250R Indianapolis IN
21 William Doyne 2018 KTM RC390 Lexington KY
22 Michael DeRoche KTM RC390 Woodstock GA
23 Mitchell Barnes 2019 KTM RC 390 Louisville KY
24 Lorraine Crussell 1994 Yamaha TZ125 Pleasanton CA
25 Christopher Mock 2015 KTM RC-390 Colorado Springs CO
26 Chuck Crocco 2018 KTM RC 390 Covington LA
27 Leasha Overturf 2015 KTM RC390 Chicago IL
28 Kerri Kress 2002 Honda RS125r San Diego CA
29 Rod Skaggs 2016 KTM RC 390 St. Petersburg FL
30 Dave Frick 2018 Honda NSF250R Washington MO
31 Frank Cotton 2016 KTM rc 390 Madison AL

RR Sound of Thunder 1 1 Kevin Callaway 2020 Krämer EVO2R Detroit MI
2 Steve Metz 2012 Ducati Panigale 1199s SAN FRANCISCO CA
3 Patrick Lansu 2017 Ducati X80R Morrison CO
4 Nate Kern 2015 BMW R nineT Cumming GA
5 Brian Dobrowolski 2015 Triumph 675 Silt CO
6 John Beldock 2020 Triumph Moto2 Daytona Denver CO
7 Chris Haesemeyer Triumph 675 Merriam KS
8 Jeff Graham 2016 Ducati Panigale R Copperopolis CA
9 Clint Austin 2013 Triumph 675R Cut Off LA

10 Brian Surtees 2003 Yamaha TZ250 West Springfield VA
11 John Deuser 2006 Suzuki SV 650 Kansas City MO
12 Eric Burrell 2005 Ducati 999 Inman SC
13 Matthew Crabtree 2013 Triumph 675r Wichita KS
14 David Shaffer 2016 Ducati Panigale 1299S Newark DE
15 Jeff Nelson 2001 Honda RC51 Matthews NC
16 Robb Weins 2013 Ducati 848 Broomfield CO
17 John Mulcahy 2011 Ducati 1198s Milton FL
18 Mathew Cannava 2015 Ducati Panigale R Soldotna AK
19 Ben Baker 2003 Honda RC-51 RVT1000R Philadelphia PA
20 Jerry Pellegrino 2021 Aprilia RS660 Lake Park FL
21 Pat Wilkening 2006 Suzuki SV San Diego CA
22 Kyle Anderson 2011 Triumph Daytona 675 Boiling Springs SC
23 Jm Padron 2014 Ducati 1199 Miami FL
24 Robert Oliva 1997 Ducati 748 McCook Lake SD



25 Chuck Crocco 2016 Triumph 675R Covington LA
26 Andrew Johnston 1999 Ducati 996 Bourbonnais IL
27 Ahmet Akaydin 2005 Honda RC 51 Louisville KY

RR Sound of Thunder 2 1 Kevin Callaway 2020 Krämer EVO2R Detroit MI
2 Brian Dobrowolski 2015 Triumph 675 Silt CO
3 Nate Kern 2015 BMW R nineT Cumming GA
4 Clint Austin 2013 Triumph 675R Cut Off LA
5 Chris Haesemeyer Triumph 675 Merriam KS
6 John Beldock 2020 Triumph Moto2 Daytona Denver CO
7 Gary Orr 2018 BMW R9T Racer San Diego CA
8 John Deuser 2006 Suzuki SV 650 Kansas City MO
9 Bob Robbins 1992 Ducati 900ss Bethlehem PA

10 Shane Quigg 2014 Triumph 675 Grandview MO
11 Brett Folkerts 2016 Yamaha FZ-07 Nevada IA
12 Robb Weins 2013 Ducati 848 Broomfield CO
13 Matthew Crabtree 2013 Triumph 675r Wichita KS
14 Paul Canale 2015 BMW R Nine T Daphne AL
15 Jm Padron 2013 Ducati Monster 1100 EVO Miami FL
16 Eric Burrell 2012 Triumph 675R Inman SC
17 Arch E York 1990 Triumph 675 Liberty MO
18 Thomas Ryan 2006 Suzuki SV650 Edwardsville KS
19 Teddy Honan 2008 Suzuki SV 650 Overland Park KS
20 Paul Vance 2002 Ducati Supersport 1000 Fort Myers FL
21 Frank Schoenbeck 1991 Yamaha TZ250B CARROLLTON GA
22 David Crussell 1994 Yamaha TZ250 Pleasanton CA
23 Carl Cohen 2006 Ducati Paul Smart Tamarac FL
24 Kevin Madigan 2019 BMW R9T Los Angeles CA
25 Lee Trollope 2014 Ducati 899 Libertyville IL
26 Nathan Jessup 2006 Suzuki SV650 Minneapolis MN
27 David Miller 2000 Suzuki SV650 Mt Pleasant SC
28 Shawn Veisz 2013 Triumph 675R Longwood FL
29 Clifton Ginger 2003 Suzuki SV-650 Salem VA
30 Paul Nelson 2001 Honda RS250 NXA Grafton OH
31 William Kaszer 2009 Ducati Monster 696 Manhattan KS
32 Ryan Rader 2020 KTM 790 Leawood KS
33 John Mulcahy 2007 Suzuki SV650 Milton FL
34 Alfredo Braca 2018 BMW R9t Granite Falls NC
35 Daniel Miller 2017 Suzuki SV 650 Hilton Head Island SC
36 Tim Oconnor 2017 Kramer Wallingford CT
37 Robert Cole 2006 Bimota DB5 Blairsville GA
38 Jim Rozenski 2013 Triumph Daytona 675R Kansas City MO
39 Ray Cull 2009 Suzuki SV650 Kissimmee FL
40 James-Derek Mayo 2018 BMW R NineT Racer Lawai HI
41 Kyle Anderson 2011 Triumph Daytona 675 Boiling Springs SC
42 Pat Wilkening 2006 Suzuki SV San Diego CA
43 Lorraine Crussell 1989 Yamaha TZ250W Pleasanton CA
44 Chuck Crocco 2016 Triumph 675R Covington LA
45 Peter Kotsakis 2016 BMW R9T Menomonee Falls WI
46 Jim Barker 2007 Triumph Daytona Steamboat Springs CO
47 Mike Robinson Jr. 2017 Husqvarna Super MOto 701 Anniston AL
48 Scott Kuban 2014 Triumph Daytona 675R New Orleans LA
49 John MacArthur 2008 Suzuki SV650 Fairhope AL
50 Rhett Horton 2007 Suzuki SV650 Mount Pleasant SC

RR Sound of Thunder 3 1 Dale Quarterley 2019 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Mooresville NC
2 Chris Haesemeyer 2006 Suzuki SV650 Merriam KS
3 Daniel Miller 2017 Suzuki SV 650 Hilton Head Island SC
4 Thomas Ryan 2006 Suzuki SV650 Edwardsville KS
5 Brett Folkerts 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Nevada IA
6 Teddy Honan 2008 Suzuki SV 650 Overland Park KS
7 Shane Quigg 2004 Suzuki SV650 Grandview MO
8 David Miller 2000 Suzuki SV650 Mt Pleasant SC
9 Bob Demetrius 2001 Suzuki SV650 Northhampton MA

10 Steve Decamp 2001 Suzuki SV650 Deland FL
11 Bob Robbins 1992 Ducati 900ss Bethlehem PA
12 Clifton Ginger 2003 Suzuki SV-650 Salem VA
13 Kevin Greimel 2009 Harley-Davidson XR1200 Clermont FL
14 Nathan Jessup 2006 Suzuki SV650 Minneapolis MN
15 Rhett Horton 2007 Suzuki SV650 Mount Pleasant SC
16 Paul Canale 2005 Suzuki Daphne AL
17 William Kaszer 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Manhattan KS
18 James Rich 2015 Kawasaki Ninja 300 Overland Park KS
19 Shawn Veisz 2004 Suzuki SV650 Longwood FL
20 Alex Spanos 2005 Suzuki SV650 Daytona Beach FL
21 Ray Cull 2009 Suzuki SV650 Kissimmee FL
22 Michael DeRoche 2017 Suzuki SV650 Woodstock GA
23 Eric Eads 1981 Honda CX 500 Kansas City MO
24 John MacArthur 2008 Suzuki SV650 Fairhope AL
25 Nick Hargis 1999 Suzuki SV650 Grand Rapids MI
26 John Deuser 2006 Suzuki SV 650 Kansas City MO



27 Christian Jensen 2018 Kawasaki 400 Ninja Fords NJ
RR Sportsman 350 1 David Miller 1969 Honda CB350 Mt Pleasant SC

2 Stephen Hipp 1971 Honda CB350K Palo Alto Ca
3 Eric Cook 1971 Honda CL350 Ashland VA
4 Simon Brown 1971 Honda 350 Ocean Shores WA
5 Kevin Hipp 1970 Honda CB350 Los Alamitos CA
6 Greg Potter 1970 Honda Ashtabula OH
7 Scott Turner 1968 Honda CB 350 Dunedin FL
8 Jason Prange 1973 Honda CB 350 Charlotte NC
9 Michael Murray 1972 Honda Philadelphia PA

10 David Felpel Honda cb350 Strasburg PA
11 Zeca Pires 1971 Honda CB350 Sandy Springs GA
12 Luke Sayer 1972 Honda CL350 Lakewood CA
13 Ken Debelak 1970 Honda SL 350 Nashville TN

RR Sportsman 500 1 Michael Murray 1972 Honda Philadelphia PA
2 Kevin Hipp 1970 Honda CB350 Los Alamitos CA
3 Joseph Wright 1971 Honda CL350 Bellevue WA
4 Stephen Hipp 1971 Honda CB350K Palo Alto Ca
5 Simon Brown 1971 Honda 350 Ocean Shores WA
6 Greg Potter 1970 Honda Ashtabula OH
7 Markus Esterline 1972 Honda Cb450 Wyoming MI
8 Graham Carlton 1968 Honda CB450 Wattsville AL
9 Scott Turner 1968 Honda CB 350 Dunedin FL

10 David Felpel Honda cb350 Strasburg PA
11 Ken Debelak 1970 Honda SL 350 Nashville TN
12 Eric Cook 1971 Honda CL350 Ashland VA
13 Gary Swan 1971 Honda TTR350 Mission Hills CA

RR Sportsman 750 1 Matt Esterline 1977 Honda CB750 Portage MI
2 Stephen Pettinger 1977 Honda CB750 Chicago IL
3 Michael Dixon 1970 Yamaha XS Wataga IL
4 Brady Ingelse 1975 Honda CB750 Belgium WI
5 Chris Marlowe 1972 Honda CB750 Ambler PA
6 Grant Spence 1975 Honda CB 750 El Paso TX
7 Cameron Crockett 1977 Honda CB750F Long Beach CA
8 Steve Enter 1976 Yamaha XS650 Rockford MI

RR Thruxton Cup Chal 1 Clint Austin 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 Cut Off LA
2 Paul Canale 2010 Triumph Thruxton Daphne AL
3 Edward Blount 2006 Triumph Thruxton Mobile AL
4 Patrick McGraw 2010 Triumph Thruxton Columbus NC
5 Shaun Guy 2005 Triumph Thruxton Thompson's Station TN
6 Charles Steinman 2006 Triumph Thruxton Austin TX
7 Carl Estell 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 Gainesville GA
8 Scott Kuban 2014 Triumph Thruxton New Orleans LA
9 Jonathan Devine 2006 Triumph Thruxton Sanford FL

10 Alexander Nicoll 1979 Harley-Davidson xl Pendleton KY
11 Dustin Foretich 2006 Triumph THRUXTON Franklin TN

RR Vint. Superbike Hvy 1 Dale Quarterley 1982 Kawasaki GPZ1000 Mooresville NC
2 Jesse Davis 1982 Yamaha XV920RJ Long Beach CA
3 David Crussell 1978 Kawasaki Z1R Pleasanton CA
4 Martin Jarusek 1981 Kawasaki KZ1000 ABBEVILLE SC
5 William Brint 1979 Honda CBX Mount Airy GA
6 Dennis Parrish 1982 Honda CB900F Corrales NM
7 Alexander Cook 1979 Moto Guzzi Le Mans Dublin OH
8 Warren Wilson 1982 Kawasaki GPZ 750 Indianapolis IN
9 Curtis Adams 1981 Honda CB 750F Whittier CA

RR Vint. Superbike Ltwt. 1 Jim Eich 1981 BMW R65 New Lenox IL
2 Matthew Joy 1980 Suzuki GS450E Chicago IL
3 Lance Yeager 1982 Kawasaki KZ440 Saint Thomas PA
4 John Rickard 1978 Yamaha SR500 Moore SC
5 Wayne Ninnemann 1982 Honda CB450T Fort Atkinson WI
6 Clint Coulon 1982 Honda FT 500 Westwego LA

RR Vint. Superbike Mdwt 1 Paul Elledge 1982 BMW Chicago IL
2 Kevin Rammer 1982 Honda CB650SC Newnan GA
3 Jeremy Maddrill 1979 Kawasaki Kz 650 Steger IL
4 Alexander Cook 1979 Moto Guzzi Le Mans Dublin OH
5 Matthew Joy 1980 Suzuki GS450E Chicago IL
6 Jim Eich 1981 BMW R65 New Lenox IL
7 Kyle Boisclair 1977 Kawasaki KZ650 Woodruff SC
8 Arch A. York 1981 Kawasaki GPZ550 Liberty MO
9 Steven Fowler BMW R80 Asheville NC

SC Classic Big Wheel Exh 1 Byron P Hannah II + Bower, A 1975 Harley-Davidson XLCH - Sidecar - BEARSAllison Park PA
SC Formula Classic (SC4) 1 Dave Kaechele + Vaden, J 2020 BMW Sidecar Sandy OR

2 Paul Koehler + Blake, A 1979 Suzuki GS1000 Amherst NH
SC Lost Era Sidecar (SC3) 1 Timothy J O'Brien + Cramer, A 1973 Triumph Cincinnati OH

2 Larry Coleman + Carlin, H BMW Chico CA
3 Erik Green + Yampolsky, H 1976 BMW R100 Brooklyn NY

SC Modern Sidecar TT2 1 Peter Essaff + Richards, D 2009 Ireson F2 Sidecar Fort Lauderdale FL
2 Tony Doukas + Doukas, L 1997 Ireson Punta Gorda FL

SC Modern Sidecar US F1 1 Bill Willmeroth + Hargis, N 2003 Yamaha Sidecar F1 Deland FL



SC Modern Sidecar US F2 1 Brett Leveque + Dobrowolski, B Shelbourne Palmer Lake CO
SC Super Vintage (SC2) 1 Jim Jowers + Yampolsky, E 1972 Norton Sidecar East Hampron NY

2 Eric Trosper + Trosper, C 1972 Moto Guzzi V7 Sport SIDECAR Kenosha WI
3 Brian Rammer + Rammer, T 1972 Yamaha XS650 Sheboygan Falls WI
4 Silke Crombie + Stefaniak, W 1972 Honda CB450/500 Mars Hill NC
5 Jeffery Dixon + Korn, T 1972 -- Purpose-built / V DCM Sidecar Fort Myers FL

SC Vintage Sidecar (SC1) 1 Michael Platt + Kerr, K 1967 Kawasaki W1 Warrensburg MO

Sunday October 10, 2021 Barber Vintage Festival
Class Finish Name Vehicle Hometown State
RR 200 Grand Prix + 1 Rob Hall 1965 Honda CB160 Charlotte NC

2 Christopher Spargo 1968 Yamaha YCS1 Hopkins MN
3 Christopher Akaydin 1970 Honda SL175 Louisville KY
4 Chris Marlowe 1965 Honda CB160 Ambler PA
5 Joe Koury 1973 Honda CB175 Marble Falls TX
6 Mitchell Barnes 1968 Honda CB 160 Louisville KY
7 Bill Doran 1970 Yamaha CS3 Athens OH
8 Don Hollingsworth 1964 Harley-Davidson Sprint - Red St. Augustine FL
9 Stuart Sanders 1972 Honda CL175 Nashville TN

10 Ross Tuffli 1971 Honda CB160 Lowell MI
11 Cindy McLean 1971 Honda CL175 Jacksonville Beach FL
12 Hiroshi Murata 1970 Yamaha CS1 Santa Fe NM
13 Jack Kainz Honda CL175 Helenville WI
14 Rod Skaggs 2015 Honda CB300 St. Petersburg FL
15 Mike Miranda 1967 Honda CB175 Sloper FT Rucker AL
16 Tom SANDERS 1973 Honda CB175 WINTER SPRINGS FL
17 Lex Robb 1968 Honda CL175 Pottstown PA
18 Charles Miller 1972 Honda CB175 Flint MI 
19 Jonathan Hollingsworth 1972 Harley-Davidson Aermacchi Sprint St. Augustine FL
20 Greyson Rogers 1972 Yamaha CT1 Denver NC
21 Larry Poons 1969 Honda CB 175 East Durham NY
22 F Danny Habermel 1970 Honda CL 175 Salem IN
23 Tony Read 1968 BSA B25 Charlotte TN
24 Tim Terrell 1966 Honda CB160 Burlington NC
25 John Scales 1971 Honda CL160 Murphy NC

RR 250 Grand Prix 1 Christopher Spargo 1968 Yamaha YCS1 Hopkins MN
2 David Roper 1967 Harley-Davidson CRTT Hicksville NY
3 Robin Scudder 1968 Ducati MK3 Pikeville KY
4 Ross Tuffli 1971 Honda CB160 Lowell MI
5 Hiroshi Murata 1970 Yamaha CS1 Santa Fe NM
6 Robert Brangaccio 1971 Ducati Basking Ridge NJ
7 John Kern 1968 Ducati 250 Desmo Tryon NC
8 Don Hollingsworth 1968 Harley-Davidson Sprint St. Augustine FL

RR 2-Strk Classic 250 GP 1 Sakis Vasilopoulos Yamaha TZ 250 G West Palm Beach FL
RR 2-Strk Classic 350 GP 1 Michael Perry 1980 Yamaha TZ 350 Jupiter FL
RR 350 GP 1 Alex McLean 1967 Harley-Davidson Aermacchi DrixtonJacksonville Beach FL

2 David Roper 1970 Harley-Davidson ERTT Hicksville NY
3 Jim Jowers Seeley 7R East Hampron NY
4 John Tunstall 1968 Ducati 350 St. Petersburg FL
5 Robin Scudder 1968 Ducati MK3 Pikeville KY
6 Ken Knoop 1968 Ducati Pinellas Park FL
7 Tim Joyce 1967 Triumph 350 Laurel Hill FL
8 Don Hollingsworth 1973 Harley-Davidson Sprint St. Augustine FL
9 Jerry Duke 1967 Ducati 350 Scrambler Florence AL

RR 500 Premier Vint. Cup 1 Tim Joyce 1961 Norton Maurice candy special Laurel Hill FL
2 Andrew Mauk 1969 Honda CB450 Milwaukee WI
3 Wes Orloff 1967 Honda 450 Mukwonago WI
4 Tony Read 1968 BSA 500 Works Replica Charlotte TN
5 Gary Orr 1967 BMW R50 San Diego CA
6 Jerry Duke 1967 Ducati 350 Scrambler Florence AL
7 David Rutherford 1971 BSA B50 Talking Rock GA
8 Andy Findling 1961 BSA Gold Star Kalamazoo MI

RR BEARS 1 Daniel May 1972 BMW R75/5 Wilmette IL
2 Stan Keyes 1972 Norton Commando 750 Jacksonville FL
3 Patrick Hanson 1970 BSA Lighting West Bend WI

RR BOT 1 900cc-Open 1 Nate Kern 2015 BMW R nineT Cumming GA
2 Gary Orr 2018 BMW R9T Racer San Diego CA
3 Jm Padron 2013 Ducati Monster 1100 EVO Miami FL
4 Bob Robbins 1992 Ducati 750 SS Bethlehem PA
5 Brian Larrabure 2016 Pierobon X80 Calabasas CA
6 Scott Billings 2006 Ducati Paul Smart Naples FL
7 Paul Vance 2002 Ducati Supersport 1000 Fort Myers FL
8 Wes Orloff 2007 Buell XB9R Firebolt Mukwonago WI
9 Ervin Kollek 2008 Ducati Sport classic Cumming GA

10 Carl Cohen 2006 Ducati Paul Smart Tamarac FL
11 Kevin Madigan 2019 BMW R9T Los Angeles CA
12 Alfredo Braca 2018 BMW R9t Granite Falls NC
13 Robert Cole 2006 Bimota DB5 Blairsville GA
14 Shawn Veisz 2009 Ducati Air Cooled Longwood FL



15 James-Derek Mayo 2018 BMW R NineT Racer Lawai HI
16 Peter Kotsakis 2016 BMW R9T Menomonee Falls WI

RR BOT 2 0-900cc 1 Clint Austin 2017 Ducati Monster Cut Off LA
2 Tony Prust 2010 Ducati Hypermotard 796 Harrison TN
3 Matthew Estell 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 Gainesville GA
4 Carl Estell 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 Gainesville GA

RR CB160 (EXH) 1 Rob Hall 1965 Honda CB160 Charlotte NC
2 Christopher Akaydin 1970 Honda SL175 Louisville KY
3 Chris Marlowe 1965 Honda CB160 Ambler PA
4 Joe Koury 1973 Honda CB175 Marble Falls TX
5 Mitchell Barnes 1968 Honda CB 160 Louisville KY
6 Charles Miller 1972 Honda CB175 Flint MI 
7 Stuart Sanders 1972 Honda CL175 Nashville TN
8 Ross Tuffli 1971 Honda CB160 Lowell MI
9 Cindy McLean 1971 Honda CL175 Jacksonville Beach FL

10 Rod Skaggs 1974 Yamaha Mx 100 St. Petersburg FL
11 Mike Miranda 1967 Honda CB175 Sloper FT Rucker AL
12 Tom SANDERS 1973 Honda CB175 WINTER SPRINGS FL

RR Class C Footshift 1 Alex McLean 1937 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL
2 David Tompkins 1948 Vincent Comet Oakland Park FL
3 Scott Dell 1950 Vincent Comet Middletown NJ
4 Grant Spence 1950 AJS 350 El Paso TX
5 Beno Rodi 1951 Norton MANX Winder GA

RR Class C Handshift 1 Tim Joyce 1939 Indian Scout Laurel Hill FL
2 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL
3 Mike Baker 1937 Indian Scout Rutherfordton NC
4 Stephen Aretz 1949 Harley-Davidson 45 flat head largo FL
5 Joseph Miller 1942 Harley-Davidson WLA PALM COAST FL
6 Doc Batsleer 1934 Indian Sport Scout New Smyrna Be FL

RR Classic Sixties 1 Alex McLean 1962 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL
2 David Tompkins 1948 Vincent Comet Oakland Park FL
3 Andy Findling 1961 BSA Gold Star Kalamazoo MI
4 John Snead 1961 Norton Manx Neptune Beach FL
5 Patrick McGraw 1967 Triumph T100R Daytona Columbus NC

RR Classic Sixties 650 1 John Rickard 1962 Norton 650SS Moore SC
2 Jake Hall 1970 Triumph Bonneville Asheville NC
3 Greg Tomlinson 1968 Triumph TR6C Speedy Magoo"" Dana Point CA
4 Stan Keyes 1965 Triton 659 Jacksonville FL
5 David Kaufman 1964 Matchless G12 Atlanta GA
6 Mike Baker 1969 Triumph Bonneville Rutherfordton NC
7 David Spanjar 1968 Triumph Bonneville West Bend WI
8 Bill Gould 1967 BSA Hornet Atlanta GA

RR FL Extreme EXH 1 Peter Nicolosi 2018 Energica Ego Charleston SC 
RR Formula 125 1 Joe Koury 1973 Honda CB175 Marble Falls TX

2 Bob Lewin 1973 Yamaha TA 125 Walland TN
3 Marc Purslow 1977 Honda MTR125 Columbus OH
4 W Koury 1973 Honda CB175 Spicewood TX
5 Ken Knoop 1972 Kawasaki F 7 Pinellas Park FL
6 Mark Morrison 1973 Kawasaki F7 Bloomington IL
7 Zeca Pires 1966 Yamaha CT1 Sandy Springs GA
8 Neil Pooler 1974 Can-Am 175 Wooster OH
9 Michael Perry 1968 Yamaha YCS1 Jupiter FL

10 Greyson Rogers 1972 Yamaha CT1 Denver NC
DNF Randy Knoop 1972 Kawasaki F7 Oregon OH

RR Formula 250 1 Bob Demetrius Honda CB350 Northhampton MA
2 Colton Roberts 1973 Yamaha RD250 Pawnee IL
3 Marc Brown 1970 Honda CB350 VASHON WA
4 Joe Ackley Yamaha RD250 Rio Rancho NM
5 Mark Hoedel 1977 Honda Watertown WI
6 Thomas Hillard 1970 Yamaha Td3 Rochester MI
7 Mitchell Barnes 1973 Suzuki GT 250 Louisville KY
8 Charles Young 1970 Honda CB350 Powder Springs GA
9 David Hurst 1973 Yamaha RD250 Rutledge TN

10 Kevin Dinsmoor 1967 Honda CMR Seeley CB350 Colchester Ct
RR Formula 500 1 Mark Morrow 1976 Yamaha RD 400 Raleigh NC

2 Michael Wilson 1973 Yamaha RD350 Maylene AL
3 Kevin Dinsmoor 1976 Honda CB550 Colchester Ct
4 Kayla Theisler 1972 Kawasaki S2 Ferndale MI
5 Ray Hickman 1976 Yamaha RD400 Corryton TN
6 Eric Lukehart 1976 Yamaha RD400 Lexington KY

RR Formula 750 1 Tripp Nobles 1972 Harley-Davidson XR750TT Macon GA
2 Mark Morrow 1976 Yamaha RD 400 Raleigh NC
3 Brad Phillips 1972 BMW R75 Roebuck SC
4 Dan Sokolich 1973 Yamaha RD350 Washington MO 
5 Michael Wilson 1973 Yamaha RD350 Maylene AL
6 Martin Morrison 1976 Honda CB550 Newark OH
7 Kenny Cummings 1968 Norton Seeley Commando New York NY
8 Stan Keyes 1972 Norton Commando 750 Jacksonville FL

RR Formula Lightning 1 Curtis Comer 2017 Zero SR Elora TN



RR Formula Thunder 1 Steve Metz 2012 Ducati Panigale 1199s SAN FRANCISCO CA
2 Brian Dobrowolski 2015 Triumph 675 Silt CO
3 Patrick Lansu 2017 Ducati X80R Morrison CO
4 Jeff Graham 2016 Ducati Panigale R Copperopolis CA
5 John Beldock 2020 Triumph Moto2 Daytona Denver CO
6 Robb Weins 2013 Ducati 848 Broomfield CO
7 Chris Haesemeyer Triumph 675 Merriam KS
8 Curtis Adams 1981 Honda CB 750F Whittier CA
9 Brett Folkerts 2016 Yamaha FZ-07 Nevada IA

10 Matthew Crabtree 2013 Triumph 675r Wichita KS
11 Mathew Cannava 2015 Ducati Panigale R Soldotna AK
12 Robert Oliva 1997 Ducati 748 McCook Lake SD
13 Christopher Akaydin 2003 Honda RC51 Louisville KY
14 Shawn Veisz 2004 Suzuki SV650 Longwood FL
15 Ervin Kollek 2013 Ducati 1199S Panigale Cumming GA
16 Jim Rozenski 2013 Triumph Daytona 675R Kansas City MO
17 Nathan Jessup 2006 Suzuki SV650 Minneapolis MN
18 Jim Barker 2007 Triumph Daytona Steamboat Springs CO
19 Lee Trollope 2014 Ducati 899 Libertyville IL

RR Formula Vintage 1 Jesse Davis 1982 Yamaha XV920RJ Long Beach CA
2 Kevin Rammer 1982 Honda CB650SC Newnan GA
3 Keith Powell 1984 Yamaha RZ350 Tallahassee FL
4 William Brint 1979 Honda CBX Mount Airy GA
5 Matt Esterline 1977 Honda CB750 Portage MI
6 Warren Wilson 1982 Kawasaki GPZ 750 Indianapolis IN

RR Motard 1 Steve Alexander 2017 Husqvarna FS 450 Mundelein IL
2 Andrew Berkley 2021 Husqvarna FS450 Lenexa KS
3 Steve Karoutzos 2021 Husqvarna FS450 Overland Park KS
4 Marc Perrone Suzuki RMZ 450 Cumming GA
5 Brian Rammer 1990 Honda CR500 Sheboygan Falls WI
6 Paul Elledge 2018 Husqvarna Chicago IL

RR Next Gen Superbike 1 Rodney Menke 1986 Suzuki GSXR-750 Westfield WI
2 Scott Billings 1992 Ducati 888 Naples FL
3 Michael Platt 1990 Kawasaki ZX7 Warrensburg MO
4 Brian Larrabure 1991 Ducati 888 Calabasas CA
5 Christopher Parrott 1992 Kawasaki Woodbridge VA
6 Gilbert Jennings 1991 Suzuki GSX-R 750 Prattville AL
7 Jim Barker 1985 Yamaha Fz750 Steamboat Springs CO

RR Next Gen Superbike 2 1 Eric Burrell 1997 Ducati 996 Inman SC
2 Christopher Akaydin 2003 Honda RC51 Louisville KY
3 Scott Billings 1997 Ducati 916 Naples FL
4 Jm Padron 2003 Honda RC51 Miami FL
5 Ben Baker 2003 Honda RC-51 RVT1000R Philadelphia PA
6 Gary Orr 1999 Suzuki GSXR 750 San Diego CA
7 Jeff Nelson 2001 Honda RC51 Matthews NC
8 Brian Larrabure 1997 Ducati 996 RS Calabasas CA
9 Ervin Kollek 1997 Ducati 996 Cumming GA

10 Robert Oliva 1997 Ducati 748 McCook Lake SD
11 Marc Perrone Suzuki Tl1000R Cumming GA
12 Jay Letts 1994 Yamaha YZF 750 Atlanta GA
13 Jim Barker 1985 Yamaha Fz750 Steamboat Springs CO

RR Next Gen Superbike Lt 1 Randy Sullinger 1990 Yamaha FZR400 Columbia MO
2 Harry Vanderlinden 1990 Honda Hawk GT Hickory NC
3 Shawn Smith 1989 Kawasaki EX500 Concord MI
4 Robert Himmelmann 1986 Yamaha FZ600 New Glarus WI
5 Shawn Woolery 1993 Honda NSR 250 El Cajon CA
6 Cameron Crockett 1992 Honda Cbr400rr NC29 Long Beach CA
7 Andrew Mauk 1984 Honda VF500 Milwaukee WI
8 Bill Howard 1989 Honda Hawk GT Newnan GA
9 Scott Wilson 1988 Honda Hawk GT Decatur GA

10 William Hegerty 1989 Yamaha FZR400 New Franklin OH
11 Jonathan Hollingsworth 1989 Yamaha FZR400 St. Augustine FL
12 Jerry Nickell 1989 Honda VFR400R NC30 Aubrey TX
13 Eric Eads 1981 Honda CX 500 Kansas City MO
14 Jeremy Sharer 1984 Yamaha RZ350 Mount Juliet TN

RR Next Gen Superbike Mwt 1 Jonathan Hollingsworth 1989 Yamaha FZR400 St. Augustine FL
2 Harry Vanderlinden 1990 Honda Hawk GT Hickory NC
3 Cameron Crockett 1992 Honda Cbr400rr NC29 Long Beach CA
4 Shawn Smith 1989 Kawasaki EX500 Concord MI
5 Shawn Woolery 1993 Honda NSR 250 El Cajon CA
6 Bill Howard 1989 Honda Hawk GT Newnan GA
7 Scott Wilson 1988 Honda Hawk GT Decatur GA
8 Jerry Nickell 1989 Honda VFR400R NC30 Aubrey TX

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Hvy 1 Mitch Skaggs 1978 Yamaha SR500 Bluff City TN
2 Herb Haigh 1972 BMW R75/5 St Petersburg FL
3 William Dokianos Yamaha 1975 rd350 New Orleans LA
4 Mark Smithard 1978 Honda CB650 Covington LA

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Ltwt 1 Mitch Skaggs 1978 Yamaha SR500 Bluff City TN
2 Beasley Ayers 1970 Honda CB350 Douglasville GA



3 Corey Golla 1976 Kawasaki KZ400 Menomonee Falls WI
4 Winston Spencer 1975 Honda CB400F Tiverton RI
5 Bill Gould 1971 BSA B50 Atlanta GA
6 Craig Martin 1969 Honda CL 350 Headland AL
7 Clint Coulon 1974 Yamaha RD Westwego LA
8 Matthew Rice 1972 Honda CB 350 Charlotte NC
9 Luke Sayer 1971 Honda CL350 Lakewood CA

RR Open Two-Stroke 1 Ralph Staropoli 2002 Honda RS250R Bailey CO
2 Brian Surtees 2003 Yamaha TZ250 West Springfield VA
3 Adrian Jasso 2017 Suter 500cc 2-Stroke New York NY
4 David Crussell 1978 Yamaha TZ750 Pleasanton CA
5 Greg Glevicky 1992 Yamaha TZ250 4DP Cincinnati Ohio
6 Colton Roberts 1991 Yamaha TZ250 Pawnee IL
7 Jonathan Schendel 1995 Honda RS125 Hemet CA
8 Frank Schoenbeck 1991 Yamaha TZ250B CARROLLTON GA
9 Jacob Trosper + Mauser, E 1972 BMW Mach 7 Kenosha WI

10 Stewart Aitken-Cade 2000 Honda RS Papillion NE
11 Christopher Spargo 1990 Yamaha TZ250 Hopkins MN
12 Stephen Gillen 1997 Honda RS 125 Avondale AZ
13 Paul Nelson 2001 Honda RS250 NXA Grafton OH
14 Jeff Henise 2007 Yamaha TZ125 A San Francisco CA
15 Jeremy Sharer 1984 Yamaha RZ350 Mount Juliet TN
16 Paul Stamper 1992 Yamaha TZ 250 4DP1 Spring TX
17 Keith Powell 1984 Yamaha RZ350 Tallahassee FL
18 Lorraine Crussell 1989 Yamaha TZ250W Pleasanton CA

RR Phillip Island Chal 1 Kyle Boisclair 1977 Kawasaki KZ650 Woodruff SC
2 Jeremy Maddrill 1979 Kawasaki Kz 650 Steger IL
3 Warren Wilson 1977 Rickman CR 1000 Indianapolis IN

RR Pre-1940 1 Alex McLean 1937 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL
2 Joseph Miller 1942 Harley-Davidson WLA PALM COAST FL
3 Doc Batsleer 1935 Indian Bonneville Sport Scout New Smyrna Be FL
4 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL
5 Beno Rodi 1938 Norton Winder GA

RR Sound of Singles 1 1 Kevin Greimel 2014 KTM Duke 690 R Clermont FL
2 Tim Oconnor 2017 Kramer Wallingford CT
3 Charles Miller 2007 Yamaha YZ450F Flint MI 
4 Mike Robinson Jr. 2017 Husqvarna Super MOto 701 Anniston AL
5 Christopher Mock 2015 KTM RC-390 Colorado Springs CO

RR Sound of Singles 2 1 Ralph Staropoli Honda FTR 250 Bailey CO
2 Adrian Jasso 2019 Honda NSF New York NY
3 Steve Alexander 2017 Husqvarna FS 450 Mundelein IL
4 Eric Watts 2015 KTM RC390 Murphy NC
5 Mark White 2015 KTM RC390 Indianapolis IN
6 Steve Karoutzos 2021 Husqvarna FS450 Overland Park KS
7 Christopher Mock 2015 KTM RC-390 Colorado Springs CO

RR Sound of Singles 3 1 Ralph Staropoli 2018 Honda NSF250R Bailey CO
2 Jonathan Schendel 1995 Honda RS125 Hemet CA
3 Stewart Aitken-Cade 2000 Honda RS Papillion NE
4 Adrian Jasso 2019 Honda NSF New York NY
5 Jacob Trosper Honda RS125 Kenosha WI
6 Stephen Gillen 1997 Honda RS 125 Avondale AZ
7 Edward Blount 2015 KTM RC390 Mobile AL
8 Paul Vance 2018 KTM RC390 Fort Myers FL
9 Eric Watts 2015 KTM RC390 Murphy NC

10 Mark White 2015 KTM RC390 Indianapolis IN
11 Jeff Henise 2007 Yamaha TZ125 A San Francisco CA
12 Turner Koletich 1984 Yamaha RZ350 Villa Rica GA
13 William Doyne 2018 KTM RC390 Lexington KY
14 Craig Hirko 1996 Honda RS125 Newark Valley NY
15 Chloe Peterson 2015 KTM RC390 Steger IL
16 Bob Berbeco 2018 Honda NSF250R Indianapolis IN
17 Lorraine Crussell 1994 Yamaha TZ125 Pleasanton CA
18 Michael DeRoche KTM RC390 Woodstock GA
19 Mitchell Barnes 2019 KTM RC 390 Louisville KY
20 Larry Watts 2015 KTM RC390 Blacklick OH
21 Kerri Kress 2002 Honda RS125r San Diego CA
22 Christopher Mock 2015 KTM RC-390 Colorado Springs CO
23 Leasha Overturf 2015 KTM RC390 Chicago IL
24 Rod Skaggs 2016 KTM RC 390 St. Petersburg FL
25 Eric Lukehart 1995 Honda RS125R Lexington KY
26 Noel Korowin 2016 KTM 390 Crestwood KY
27 Paul Nelson 2000 Honda RS125 NX4 Grafton OH
28 F Danny Habermel 2016 KTM RC 390 Cup Salem IN
29 Andrew Crouter 1997 Honda RS125R Flint MI

RR Sound of Thunder 1 1 Brian Dobrowolski 2015 Triumph 675 Silt CO
2 Steve Metz 2012 Ducati Panigale 1199s SAN FRANCISCO CA
3 Patrick Lansu 2017 Ducati X80R Morrison CO
4 Chris Haesemeyer Triumph 675 Merriam KS
5 John Beldock 2020 Triumph Moto2 Daytona Denver CO



6 Nate Kern 2015 BMW R nineT Cumming GA
7 Clint Austin 2013 Triumph 675R Cut Off LA
8 Jeff Graham 2016 Ducati Panigale R Copperopolis CA
9 John Deuser 2006 Suzuki SV 650 Kansas City MO

10 Robb Weins 2013 Ducati 848 Broomfield CO
11 Matthew Crabtree 2013 Triumph 675r Wichita KS
12 Mathew Cannava 2015 Ducati Panigale R Soldotna AK
13 Robert Oliva 1997 Ducati 748 McCook Lake SD
14 Jeff Nelson 2001 Honda RC51 Matthews NC
15 Bob Robbins 1992 Ducati 900ss Bethlehem PA
16 Ben Baker 2003 Honda RC-51 RVT1000R Philadelphia PA
17 Kyle Anderson 2011 Triumph Daytona 675 Boiling Springs SC
18 Pat Wilkening 2006 Suzuki SV San Diego CA
19 Andrew Johnston 1999 Ducati 996 Bourbonnais IL
20 John Mulcahy 2011 Ducati 1198s Milton FL
21 David Shaffer 2016 Ducati Panigale 1299S Newark DE

RR Sound of Thunder 2 1 Eric Burrell 2012 Triumph 675R Inman SC
1 Brian Dobrowolski 2015 Triumph 675 Silt CO
2 Nate Kern 2015 BMW R nineT Cumming GA
3 Chris Haesemeyer Triumph 675 Merriam KS
4 Clint Austin 2013 Triumph 675R Cut Off LA
5 Shane Quigg 2014 Triumph 675 Grandview MO 
6 Bob Robbins 1992 Ducati 900ss Bethlehem PA
7 Matthew Crabtree 2013 Triumph 675r Wichita KS
8 Robb Weins 2013 Ducati 848 Broomfield CO
9 Eric Burrell 2012 Triumph 675R Inman SC

10 Brett Folkerts 2016 Yamaha FZ-07 Nevada IA
11 Paul Canale 2015 BMW R Nine T Daphne AL
12 Daniel Miller 2017 Suzuki SV 650 Hilton Head Island SC
13 Teddy Honan 2008 Suzuki SV 650 Overland Park KS
14 Arch E York 1990 Triumph 675 Liberty MO
15 Lee Trollope 2014 Ducati 899 Libertyville IL
16 Frank Schoenbeck 1991 Yamaha TZ250B CARROLLTON GA
17 Shawn Veisz 2013 Triumph 675R Longwood FL
18 Nathan Jessup 2006 Suzuki SV650 Minneapolis MN
19 Kevin Madigan 2019 BMW R9T Los Angeles CA
20 Alfredo Braca 2018 BMW R9t Granite Falls NC
21 William Kaszer 2009 Ducati Monster 696 Manhattan KS
22 Jim Rozenski 2013 Triumph Daytona 675R Kansas City MO
23 James-Derek Mayo 2018 BMW R NineT Racer Lawai HI
24 Alex Spanos 2005 Suzuki SV650 Daytona Beach FL
25 Ray Cull 2009 Suzuki SV650 Kissimmee FL
26 Paul Stamper 1992 Yamaha TZ 250 4DP1 Spring TX
27 Lorraine Crussell 1989 Yamaha TZ250W Pleasanton CA
28 Pat Wilkening 2006 Suzuki SV San Diego CA
29 Jim Barker 2007 Triumph Daytona Steamboat Springs CO
30 Kyle Anderson 2011 Triumph Daytona 675 Boiling Springs SC
31 Scott Kuban 2014 Triumph Daytona 675R New Orleans LA
DQ John Beldock 2020 Triumph Moto2 Daytona Denver CO
DQ David Crussell 1994 Yamaha TZ250 Pleasanton CA

RR Sound of Thunder 3 1 Chris Haesemeyer 2006 Suzuki SV650 Merriam KS
2 Daniel Miller 2017 Suzuki SV 650 Hilton Head Island SC
3 John Deuser 2006 Suzuki SV 650 Kansas City MO
4 Teddy Honan 2008 Suzuki SV 650 Overland Park KS
5 Bob Demetrius 2001 Suzuki SV650 Northhampton MA
6 Shane Quigg 2004 Suzuki SV650 Grandview MO 
7 Nathan Jessup 2006 Suzuki SV650 Minneapolis MN
8 Bob Robbins 1992 Ducati 900ss Bethlehem PA
9 Clifton Ginger 2003 Suzuki SV-650 Salem VA

10 Paul Canale 2005 Suzuki Daphne AL
11 William Kaszer 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Manhattan KS
12 Alex Spanos 2005 Suzuki SV650 Daytona Beach FL
13 Ray Cull 2009 Suzuki SV650 Kissimmee FL
14 Michael DeRoche 2017 Suzuki SV650 Woodstock GA
15 Rhett Horton 2007 Suzuki SV650 Mount Pleasant SC
16 Jerry Pellegrino 2020 Kawasaki Nija Lake Park FL
17 Eric Eads 1981 Honda CX 500 Kansas City MO
18 Thomas Ryan 2006 Suzuki SV650 Edwardsville KS
19 Shawn Veisz 2004 Suzuki SV650 Longwood FL
20 David Miller 2000 Suzuki SV650 Mt Pleasant SC

RR Sportsman 350 1 David Miller 1969 Honda CB350 Mt Pleasant SC
2 Eric Cook 1971 Honda CL350 Ashland VA
3 Kevin Hipp 1970 Honda CB350 Los Alamitos CA
4 Simon Brown 1971 Honda 350 Ocean Shores WA
5 Greg Potter 1970 Honda Ashtabula OH
6 Scott Turner 1968 Honda CB 350 Dunedin FL
7 Ken Debelak 1970 Honda SL 350 Nashville TN
8 Jason Prange 1973 Honda CB 350 Charlotte NC
9 Zeca Pires 1971 Honda CB350 Sandy Springs GA



10 Luke Sayer 1972 Honda CL350 Lakewood CA
11 Stephen Hipp 1971 Honda CB350K Palo Alto Ca
12 Michael Murray 1972 Honda Philadelphia PA
13 Joseph Wright 1971 Honda CL350 Bellevue WA
14 Steven Miller 1972 Honda CB350 Wooster OH

RR Sportsman 500 1 Stephen Hipp 1971 Honda CB350K Palo Alto Ca
2 Eric Cook 1971 Honda CL350 Ashland VA
3 Simon Brown 1971 Honda 350 Ocean Shores WA
4 Greg Potter 1970 Honda Ashtabula OH
5 Markus Esterline 1972 Honda Cb450 Wyoming MI
6 Graham Carlton 1968 Honda CB450 Wattsville AL
7 Scott Turner 1968 Honda CB 350 Dunedin FL
8 Ken Debelak 1970 Honda SL 350 Nashville TN
9 Gary Swan 1971 Honda TTR350 Mission Hills CA

RR Sportsman 750 1 Nick Hargis 1972 Yamaha XS650 Grand Rapids MI
2 Matt Esterline 1977 Honda CB750 Portage MI
3 Stephen Pettinger 1977 Honda CB750 Chicago IL
4 Chris Marlowe 1972 Honda CB750 Ambler PA
5 Brady Ingelse 1975 Honda CB750 Belgium WI
6 Steve Enter 1976 Yamaha XS650 Rockford MI
7 Grant Spence 1975 Honda CB 750 El Paso TX

RR Thruxton Cup Chal 1 Clint Austin 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 Cut Off LA
2 Paul Canale 2010 Triumph Thruxton Daphne AL
3 Edward Blount 2006 Triumph Thruxton Mobile AL
4 Matthew Estell 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 Gainesville GA
5 Patrick McGraw 2010 Triumph Thruxton Columbus NC
6 Shaun Guy 2005 Triumph Thruxton Thompson's Station TN
7 Carl Estell 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 Gainesville GA
8 Charles Steinman 2006 Triumph Thruxton Austin TX
9 Jonathan Devine 2006 Triumph Thruxton Sanford FL

10 Alexander Nicoll 1979 Harley-Davidson xl Pendleton KY
11 Scott Kuban 2014 Triumph Thruxton New Orleans LA

RR Vint. Superbike Hvy 1 Jesse Davis 1982 Yamaha XV920RJ Long Beach CA
2 Curtis Adams 1981 Honda CB 750F Whittier CA
3 Dennis Parrish 1982 Honda CB900F Corrales NM
4 William Brint 1979 Honda CBX Mount Airy GA
5 Alexander Cook 1979 Moto Guzzi Le Mans Dublin OH
6 Warren Wilson 1982 Kawasaki GPZ 750 Indianapolis IN
7 Martin Jarusek 1981 Kawasaki KZ1000 ABBEVILLE SC
8 David Crussell 1978 Kawasaki Z1R Pleasanton CA
9 Matt Esterline 1977 Honda CB750F Portage MI

RR Vint. Superbike Ltwt. 1 Matthew Joy 1980 Suzuki GS450E Chicago IL
2 Jim Eich 1981 BMW R65 New Lenox IL
3 John Rickard 1978 Yamaha SR500 Moore SC
4 Lance Yeager 1982 Kawasaki KZ440 Saint Thomas PA
5 Clint Coulon 1982 Honda FT 500 Westwego LA
6 Jeff Nelson 1979 Yamaha XT500 Matthews NC

RR Vint. Superbike Mdwt 1 Kevin Rammer 1982 Honda CB650SC Newnan GA
2 Paul Elledge 1982 BMW Chicago IL
3 Jeremy Maddrill 1979 Kawasaki Kz 650 Steger IL
4 Matthew Joy 1980 Suzuki GS450E Chicago IL
5 Alexander Cook 1979 Moto Guzzi Le Mans Dublin OH
6 Kyle Boisclair 1977 Kawasaki KZ650 Woodruff SC
7 Arch A. York 1981 Kawasaki GPZ550 Liberty MO

SC Formula Classic (SC4) 1 Dave Kaechele + Vaden, J 2020 BMW Sidecar Sandy OR
2 Paul Koehler + Blake, A 1979 Suzuki GS1000 Amherst NH

SC Lost Era Sidecar (SC3) 1 Adam Cramer + Theisler, K 1973 Triumph Philadelphia PA
2 Larry Coleman + Carlin, H BMW Chico CA

DQ Erik Green + Yampolsky, H 1976 BMW R100 Brooklyn NY
SC Modern Sidecar TT2 1 Peter Essaff + Richards, D 2009 Ireson F2 Sidecar Fort Lauderdale FL

2 Tony Doukas + Doukas, L 1997 Ireson Punta Gorda FL
SC Modern Sidecar US F1 1 Bill Willmeroth + Hargis, N 2003 Yamaha Sidecar F1 Deland FL
SC Modern Sidecar US F2 1 Brett Leveque + Dobrowolski, B Shelbourne Palmer Lake CO
SC Super Vintage (SC2) 1 Jim Jowers + Yampolsky, E 1972 Norton Sidecar East Hampron NY

2 Daniel May + Chawla, C 1958 BMW R50/2 Sidecar Wilmette IL
3 Silke Crombie + Stefaniak, W 1972 Honda CB450/500 Mars Hill NC
4 Jeffery Dixon + Korn, T 1972 -- Purpose-built / V DCM Sidecar Fort Myers FL
5 Eric Trosper + Trosper, C 1972 Moto Guzzi V7 Sport SIDECAR Kenosha WI
6 Brian Rammer + Rammer, T 1972 Yamaha XS650 Sheboygan Falls WI

SC Vintage Sidecar (SC1) 1 Michael Platt + Kerr, K 1967 Kawasaki W1 Warrensburg MO


